IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 18.0058X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2018-08-08)
Status: Current

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for Luminaires:
The complete luminaire catalogue number example is as follows:
Cat.
No.
THT H 1511 A B K C 9 I5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 – Brand name
THT = Top Hi-Tech Co., Ltd.
2 – Category of product
H = HazLoc LED lighting
3 – Model name
1511 = Model L1511 series
4 – Designates type of PC Cover
A = Clean type
5 – Designates type of Top Cover
B = Short type
6 – Designates type of LED module
K = SMD type
7 – Designates CCT of LED
C = Cool white
W = Warm white
8 – Designates voltage
1 = 110 Vac
2 = 220 Vac
9 = 277 Vac
9 – Designates wattage of LED lighting
F5 = 65 W
G5 = 75 W
I5 = 95 W
Models covered are as follows:
Model
Ambient Temperature
range
Gas Temperature
Code
Dust Temperature
Rating
THTH1511ABK*1F5 -20°C to +55°C T5 T100°C
THTH1511ABK*1G5 -20°C to +55°C T5 T100°C
THTH1511ABK*1I5 -20°C to +55°C T5 T100°C
THTH1511ABK*2F5 -20°C to +55°C T5 T100°C
THTH1511ABK*2G5 -20°C to +55°C T5 T100°C
THTH1511ABK*2I5 -20°C to +55°C T5 T100°C
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 18.0058X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
THTH1511ABK*9F5 -20°C to +55°C T5 T100°C
THTH1511ABK*9G5 -20°C to +55°C T5 T100°C
THTH1511ABK*9I5 -20°C to +55°C T5 T100°C
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
THTH1511ABK*1F5 – 110 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 65 W
THTH1511ABK*1G5 – 110 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 75 W
THTH1511ABK*1I5 – 110 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 95 W
THTH1511ABK*2F5 – 220 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 65 W
THTH1511ABK*2G5 – 220 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 75 W
THTH1511ABK*2I5 – 220 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 95 W
THTH1511ABK*9F5 – 277 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 65 W
THTH1511ABK*9G5 – 277 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 75 W
THTH1511ABK*9I5 – 277 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 95 W
MARKING
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Routine restricted breathing testing according to clause 23.2.3.2.1.2 of IEC/EN 60079-15 is required.